900353458 02/08/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900351678

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP		12/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo Pro-Tec Corp.	
Street Address:	12300 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 320	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3161503	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161505	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308074	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308075	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308076	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161507	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308080	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3899187	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308071	PRO-TEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.826.7474
Email: ilee@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1:12424 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

TRADEMARK 900353458 REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3620-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Y. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Y. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=151221 Termination Lien(Bravo and Knobbe) (FULLY EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=151221 Termination Lien(Bravo and Knobbe) (FULLY EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=151221 Termination Lien(Bravo and Knobbe) (FULLY EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0856

TERMINATION OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bravo Pro-Tec Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 12300 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 320, Los Angeles, California 90025 ("Owner"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, a California limited liability partnership with its principal place of business at 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor, Irvine, CA 92614 (the "Lien Holder"), filed a security interest against, among other things, the Trademarks, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2015, at Reel 5555 / Frame 0640;

WHEREAS, the Lien Holder has filed a UCC Financing Statement Amendment with the California Secretary of State whereby it modified its collateral and thereby released its lien on the Trademarks (the "Lien"), and Lien Holder desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Lien; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lien Holder hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Owner any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lien Holder pursuant to the Lien in the Trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0857

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lien Holder has caused this Termination of Lien on Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 21^{st} day of December 2015.

Lien Holder:

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

By: Name: David Jankowski

Title: Partner

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
PRO-TEC	United States	78270035	02-Jul-2003	3161503	24-Oct-2006
PRO TEC	United States	78273437	11-Jul-2003	3161505	24-Oct-2006
PRO-TEC	United States	78275607	17-Jul-2003	3308074	09-Oct-2007
PRO TEC	United States	78275619	17-Jul-2003	3308075	09-Oct-2007
PRO-TEC PRO-TEC	United States	78275626	17-Jul-2003	3308076	09-Oct-2007
PRO-TEC	United States	78280508	29-Jul-2003	3161507	24-Oct-2006
PRO-TEC	United States	78280512	29-Jul-2003	3308080	09-Oct-2007
PRO-TEC PRO-TEC	United States	77960275	16-Mar-2010	3899187	04-Jan-2011
PRO-TEC	United States	78270032	2-Jul-2003	3308071	09-Oct-2007

OMM_US:74728611.1

RECORDED: 01/26/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0859